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Dr. Noorah Al-Shayea

Teaching Assistant

Personal Data

Nationality | Saudi

Department | Biomedical Dental Sciences
Official Email | nnalshayea@iau.edu.sa
Office Phone No. |

Mobile: +966561000496

Language Proficiency

Language Read Write Speak
Arabic Excellent Excellent Excellent
English Excellent Excellent Excellent

Academic Qualifications (Beginning with the most recent)

Date Academic Degree Specialty Place of Issue Address
June, 2017 Bachelor of Dental Surgery = Dentistry Imam Abdulrahman Bin Dammam, Saudi Arabia

Faisal University

PhD, Master or Fellowship Research Title: (Academic Honors or Distinctions)

Doctorate
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Professional Record: (Beginning with the most recent)

Job Rank
Teaching
Assistant

Dental Intern

Dental Intern

Dental Intern

Specialty/Department

OMFS/Biomedical
Dental Sciences

Dental Department

Dental Department

Dental Department

Place and Address of Work

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal
University, Dammam, Saudi Arabia.

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal
University, Dental Hospital,
Dammam, Saudi Arabia

King Fahad University Hospital,
Khobar, Saudi Arabia

King Fahad Military Medical
Complex, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia

Date
September, 2018 Current

January, 2018 June, 2018

October, 2017 December, 2017

July, 2017 September, 2017
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Administrative Positions Held: (Beginning with the most recent)

Administrative Position Office Date

Scientific Achievements

C-1: Published Papers

10
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C-2: Accepted research Projects
#  Name of Investigator(s) Research Title Publisher and Date of Publication

C-3: Current Researches

# ResearchTitle Name of Investigator(s)

C-4: Books/Chapters
# Name of Investigator(s) Book Title Report Date
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C-5: Scientific Research Papers Presented to Refereed Specialized Scientific Conferences

# Name of Investigator(s) Research Title Conference and Publication Date
AlSuwaiyan Z, AlZahrani L, The association between dental visits The Saudi International Dental
AlSuwaiyan F, AlShayea N, and oral hygiene practices in University =~ Conference Riyadh, Saudi Arabia —
AlMulhim A, ElTantawi M, AlAnsari of Dammam students: A cross sectional | January, 2018.

A, NazirA study

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10



Jouwp g Jiluac Sbodidsnln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Contribution to Scientific Conferences and Symposia

#

10

11

12

13

14

15

Title Place and Date of the Conference

Saudi International Dental Conference Riyadh, Saudi Arabia — January, 2018

Ti}e Saudi Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Riyadh, Saudi Arabia — September, 2017
1* Review course

The 13" Annual Dental Symposium (ADS) Dammam, Saudi Arabia — April, 2017
The 28" Saudi Dental Society International Riyadh, Saudi Arabia — January, 2017
Dental Conference

The 12" Annual Dental Symposium (ADS) Khobar, Saudi Arabia — April, 2015

The 11" Annual Dental Symposium (ADS) Dammam, Saudi Arabia — October, 2013

Extent of Contribution

Attended

Attended

Attended/Organizer

Attended

Attended

Attended
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#  Title Place and Date of the Conference Extent of Contribution

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30



#

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
45

46

Title

JouwpgoaJiuc Abbidldspln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Place and Date of the Conference

Extent of Contribution



#
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Title

JouwpgoaJiuc Abbidldspln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Place and Date of the Conference

Extent of Contribution
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# Title Place and Date of the Conference  Extent of Contribution

66
67
68
69
70
71

72

Membership of Scientific and Professional Societies and Organizations
Saudi Dental Society, member, 2014

Editorial Commitments
1.

Teaching Activities

Undergraduate
# Course/Rotation Title No./Code Extent of Contribution
(no. of lectures/Tutorials. Or labs, Clinics)

1 Clinical Oral & OSURG409 6-hrs session/week

Maxillofacial Surgery

Comprehensive Clinical CCD 513 12-hrs session/week
2  Dentistry CCD601

Pain Control & Local OSURG302 6-hrs lab session/week
3 Anesthesia

Interns Clinics - 3-hrs clinical session/week
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Committee Membership

# From To Position Organization

10

11

12

13



Volunteer Work

10

11

12

Type of Volunteer
Oral health provider and screener

From To
February February
11,2017 11,2017

May 28,
2016

June 01,
2016

Oral health provider and screener

December December Oral health provider and screener
01,2015 01, 2015

November November Oral health provider and screener
04,2015 04, 2015

June 04,
2015

June 10,
2015

Oral health provider and screener

March 22, March 28, Participant
2015 2015

March 09, March 12, Oral health provider and screener
2015 2015

JouwgpgnaJinuc Aboildldsnln
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

N4

Organization
Diabetes and Oral Health Campaign,
College of Dentistry, Imam Abdulrahman
Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi

Arabia
“Your Beautiful Smile” Campaign, Mall of

Dhahran, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia

Oral Health Festival in Family Service
Committee, KFUPM, Dhahran, Saudi
Arabia

Oral Health Screening and Education in
Altarbiya Private Schools, Basma
Volunteer Club, Khobar, Saudi Arabia

“How to Keep Your Smile”
Campaign, Rashid Mall,
Khobar, Saudi Arabia

Orthodontics Community Campaign
“Orthodontic More Than a Smile”,
SciTech, Khobar, Saudi Arabia

Participation in Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University Career Forum, College of
Dentistry, Khobar, Saudi Arabia
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Honors and Awards

2015-2016: Silver Award for Completing a Total of 32 Community Dammam, Saudi Arabia
1 Service Hours, College of Dentistry, Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal
University



